factors. The change in fair value of contingent consideration is recorded quarterly with the passage of time as the payment date of the contingent consideration
approaches and additional amounts are also recognized as an increase or decrease in the expense as a result of the periodic assessment of fair value. A change
in assumptions could result in a material change to the fair value of the contingent consideration. The change in fair value of contingent consideration is reflected in
the Lilly Pulitzer operating group results of operations.
(7)   Loss on repurchase of senior secured notes reflects the impact on earnings from continuing operations resulting from the loss attributable to the repurchase
or redemption of our senior secured notes.
(8)  Impact of income taxes reflects the estimated earnings from continuing operations tax impact of the above adjustments based on the applicable estimated
effective tax rate on current year earnings, before any discrete items.

Fourth Quarter of Fiscal 2012
Operating

income (loss),
as reported

LIFO
accounting adjustment

Change in fair
value of

contingent consideration

Operating
income (loss),

as adjusted
Tommy Bahama $   23,943 $   - $   - $   23,943
Lilly Pulitzer (1) (1,682) - 4,485 2,803
Lanier Clothes 1,995 - - 1,995
Ben Sherman (4,546) - - (4,546)
Corporate and Other (2) (9,765) 4,504 - (5,261)

Total $   9,945 $   4,504 $   4,485 $   18,934

Fourth Quarter of Fiscal 2011

Operating income
(loss), as reported

LIFO
accounting
adjustment

Change in fair value of
contingent consideration

Life insurance death
benefit gain

Operating income
(loss), as adjusted

Tommy Bahama $   18,790 $   - $   - $   - $   18,790
Lilly Pulitzer (1) 2,014 - 600 - 2,614
Lanier Clothes 1,543 - - - 1,543
Ben Sherman (254) - - - (254)
Corporate and
Other (2)(3) (8,526) 5,766 - (1,155) (3,915)

RECONCILIATION OF EARNINGS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS PER DILUTED SHARE PRESENTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH GAAP TO EARNINGS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS PER DILUTED SHARE, AS ADJUSTED

(UNAUDITED)

Set forth below is the reconciliation of reported or reportable earnings from continuing operations per diluted share for certain
historical and future periods, each presented in accordance with GAAP, to the earnings per diluted share, as adjusted, for
each respective period. The Company believes that investors often look at ongoing operations as a measure of assessing
performance and as a basis for comparing past results against future results. Therefore, the Company believes that presenting
its earnings per diluted share, as adjusted, provides useful information to investors because this allows investors to make
decisions based on ongoing operations. The Company uses the earnings per diluted share, as adjusted, to discuss its
business with investment institutions, its board of directors and others. Further, the Company believes that presenting earnings
per diluted share, as adjusted, provides useful information to investors because this allows investors to compare the
Company's results for the periods presented to other periods. Note that columns may not add due to rounding.

Total $   13,567 $   5,766 $   600 $   (1,155) $   18,778

Fiscal 2012
Operating

income (loss),
as reported

LIFO
accounting adjustment

Change in fair
value of

contingent consideration
Operating

income (loss), as adjusted
Tommy Bahama $   69,454 $   - $   - $   69,454
Lilly Pulitzer (1) 20,267 - 6,285 26,552
Lanier Clothes 10,840 - - 10,840
Ben Sherman (10,898) - - (10,898)
Corporate and Other (2) (20,692) 4,043 - (16,649)

Total $   68,971 $   4,043 $   6,285 $   79,299

Fiscal 2011

Operating
income (loss),

as reported

LIFO
accounting
adjustment

Purchase
accounting

charges

Change in fair value of
contingent

consideration

Life insurance
death benefit gain

Operating
income(loss),
as adjusted

Tommy Bahama $   64,171 $   - $   - $   - $   - $   64,171
Lilly Pulitzer (1)(4) 14,278 - 996 2,400 - 17,674
Lanier Clothes 12,862 - - - - 12,862
Ben Sherman (2,535) - - - - (2,535)
Corporate and Other
(2)(3) (19,969) 5,772 - - (1,155) (15,352)

Total $   68,807 $   5,772 $   996 $   2,400 $   (1,155) $   76,820

(1)   Change in fair value of contingent consideration reflects the statement of earnings impact resulting from the change in fair value of contingent consideration
pursuant to the earnout agreement with the sellers of the Lilly Pulitzer brand and operations. The periodic assessment of fair value is based on assumptions
regarding the probability of the payment of all or part of the contingent consideration, cash flows of the Lilly Pulitzer operations and discount rates, among other
factors. The change in fair value of contingent consideration is recorded quarterly with the passage of time as the payment date of the contingent consideration